

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3969 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BAN. & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CAMPCO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, A.S.G.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter next week.

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted time to assert as

to the fate of the matter which was pending before the Karn
ataka
High Court as regards the dismissal of the appeal on the gr
ound of
limitation.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master