

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)...../2 0 0 7
C.C. No. 50 1 5

(From the judgement and order dated 5.1. 0 7 in CP 96 4 & 96 5 / 0 3 of Th
e HIGH e
COUR T OF KA R N A T A K A AT BAN GA L O R E)

COMM N R . OF CEN T R A L EXC I S E , MANGA L O R E Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

m/S NE S T L E IND IA LT D. & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 23 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SINGH PA N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radha k ri s h n a n, S r.Adv.
Mr. B. Krishn a Pr adad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ranj a n Narain, A

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with C.A. No. 39 6 9 / 0 6 .

Issue notice. It is stated that there was no authorisation by the Bo
ard
to file the appeal in respect of respondents in this case. Let the affidavit, if so advised,
be filed by the respondents within three weeks.

Call thereafter.

(Ganga Thaku r)
P S to Registrar

(Phoolan W ati Arora)
Court Master