

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3969 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BAN.& ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CAMPCO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12934 of 2007

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matter after three weeks, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master